Asset Acquisitions and Disposals::DISPOSAL OF 64,316,470 ISSUED AND PAID UP ORDINARY SHARES IN APSI PTE. LTD.

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities	ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED - SG1G77872271 - 575
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	Asset Acquisitions and Disposals
Date & Time of Broadcast	02-Apr-2015 19:34:19
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	DISPOSAL OF 64,316,470 ISSUED AND PAID UP ORDINARY SHARES IN APSI PTE. LTD.
Announcement Reference	SG150402OTHRIZ8H
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	DATO MICHAEL LOH SOON GNEE
Designation	EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN & CEO
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them as in the shareholders' circular dated 13 March 2015 (the Circular) issued by ASTI Holdings Limited (the Company). Further to the announcements of the Company dated 30 December 2014, 27 February 2015 and the Circular, the Board is pleased to announce that Completion of the Proposed Disposal has taken place.
	Dato' Michael Loh Soon Gnee Executive Chairman & Group CEO 2 April 2015

